

## North Hollywood Northeast Community Impact Statement

Council File: 21-0844

Race and Gender Based Discrimination / Retaliation / Discipline Policies and
Procedures / Los Angeles Fire Department

## August 2021

The North Hollywood Northeast Neighborhood Council strongly supports the motion to require the Fire Department be directed to report with a review of the grievance and disciplinary process within the Fire Department for behavioral, discriminatory, and retaliatory complaints including complaints categorized by gender or ethnicity. In light of recent LA Times investigations, the North Hollywood Northeast Neighborhood Council finds this dire and necessary.

Thank you,

North Hollywood Northeast Neighborhood Council

Jennie Palluzzi

**Board President** 

North Hollywood Northeast Neighborhood Council

Email: Board@nhnenc.org

Website: www.nhnenc.org